PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHUOU MOKUZAI KAIHATSU KABUSHIKI KAISHA	11/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA KANEKICHI
Street Address:	564 Aoyacho, Minami-ku
City:	Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken
State/Country:	JAPAN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5815945

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)726-6024

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-726-6020

Email: rkm@rkmlegalgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Rossi, Kimms & McDowell LLP

Address Line 1: 20609 Gordon Park Square, Suite 150

Address Line 4: Ashburn, VIRGINIA 20147

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HASE:000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LeAnn Eroe

Total Attachments: 1

source=HASE-5815945-assignment#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 021861 FRAME: 0159



*** ASSIGNMENT OF LETTERS PATENT ***

CHUOU MOKUZAI KAIHATSU KABUSHIKI KAISHA. 465 Yamaquchi, Tokorozawa-shi. Saitama-ken, Japan (herinafter ASSIGNOR), is the joint owner of the following United States Patent, and the invention(s) and improvement(s) disclosed or claimed therein:

5,815,945

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned agree(s)s to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to:

Name:

KABUSHIKI KAISHA KANEKICHI

Address 564 Aoyacho, Minami-ku

Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka-ken, Japan

(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) its entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as:

Title:

PIT MEMBRANE-BROKEN WOOD DRYING METHOD AND APPARATUS

designated as U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/652,549 and United States Letters Patent No. 5,815,945 issued on 6 October 1998.

The undersigned hereby agree(s) to: (1) execute all papers necessary in connection with the Letters Patent and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications related thereto, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient; (2) execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning the Letters Patent or any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference; (3) execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention of Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements; and (4) to perform all affirmative acts with respect to any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination application of the Letters Patent which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of ROSSI, KIMMS & McDOWELL LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office recordation of this document.

In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the signature(s) of the undersigned:

Print Name and Title	Date	_ Signature
(1) Masami Hara	11/7/2008	原 雅英
Title: President	Month/Day/Year	

PATENT-RECORDED: 11/20/2008 REEL: 021861 FRAME: 0160